

## GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL PANCHAYATS & RURAL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Joint Administrative Building (6<sup>th</sup> to 10<sup>th</sup> Floors), Block-HC/7, Sector-III Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700 106

No: 320/PRD-31014/2/2024-JRY SEC- Dept. of PRD

Dated: 20.01.2025

## **ORDER**

In reference to this Department's Order No: 4480-PRD-31014/2/2024-JRY SEC Dept. of PRD, dated: 12.09.2024, the Governor is pleased to cancel the transfer order of Shri Abhayananda Banik, Junior Engineer (Civil) under RWP Set Up of this Department from BRAIPRD, Nadia to Amdanga Dev. Block, North 24 Parganas and therefore, Shri Abhayananda Banik will remain posted at his present place of posting, i.e, BRAIPRD, Nadia.

Sd/Additional Secretary
to The Government of West Bengal

No: 320/1(9)/PRD-31014/2/2024-JRY SEC- Dept. of PRD

Dated: 20.01.2025

Copy may be forwarded for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The District Magistrate, Nadia/North 24 Parganas.
- 2. The A.E.O. & A.D.M, Nadia/North 24 Parganas.
- 3. Treasury Officers, Nadia/North 24 Parganas.
- 4. F.A. of this Department.
- 5. The Block Development Officer, Amdanga Dev. Block
- 6. P.S. to Hon'ble MIC of this Department.
- 7. P.A. TO Secretary of this Department.
- 8. MIS Cell of this Department.
  They are requested to upload the Order in the Department's Website.

9. Office Copy.

Additional Secretary to The Government of West Bengal